

## **PRESS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release February 2022

Contact: Carrie Logue, Executive Director - (562) 234-9823

## **Clean Wave Car Wash Continues to Support Los Al Kids**

(Los Alamitos, CA) – Clean Wave Express Car Wash in Los Alamitos is back for the 2<sup>nd</sup> year in a row to join the Los Alamitos Education Foundation (LAEF) in their Fundraising February campaign for Los Al kids and Royal Gala. LAEF is excited to have Clean Wave sponsor at the Archduke level of \$10,000.

For over a year now, Clean Wave has offered the local community a "Modern Day Express Car Washing" experience at their state-of-the-art facility in Los Alamitos. Clean Wave uses the industries most advanced automated computer systems and car wash equipment. Clean Wave Express Car Wash strives to provide the highest quality product and service to every customer."

Clean Wave's ownership partners all have ties to the Los Alamitos Unified School District and LAEF and are very committed to giving back to the community. Brian Leibl, George Voigt and Will Mingram, along with their wives, all live in the community and have kids who are past and present students in the Los Alamitos School District. Brad Hooper is the former owner/operator of the Rossmoor Car Wash. Leibl and Voigt's wife, Leanne, serve on the LAEF Board of Directors. Additionally, the Leibl, Voigt and Mingram families are all part of LAEF's major donor group, the Los Al Leadership Circle, making their continued commitment even more meaningful.

"We are thrilled to collaborate with LAEF again this year on their Fundraising February efforts. Clean Wave is committed to supporting the Los Alamitos School District and believes in LAEF's dedication to the health and wellbeing of the students with the establishment of a Well Space at the High School," said Brian Leibl.

Proceeds from the campaign and the Royal Gala will help fund the construction and interior of a brand-new Wellness Center at Los Alamitos High School. As with the middle school Well Spaces, this area will provide a calm, comfortable space for students to reset and get support from counselors.

LAEF is the non-profit partner of Los Alamitos Unified School District. LAEF enhances educational excellence in our community by providing after-school and summer enrichment programs to Pre-K to 12<sup>th</sup> grade students. For additional information on LAEF, please call (562) 799-4700 x80424 or visit <a href="https://www.LAEF4Kids.org">www.LAEF4Kids.org</a>.



Clean Wave partners, Will and Jeanna Mingram at LAEF's Royal Gala on February 11.
###